# 503305574 05/13/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3352193

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name Execution			
OEB ENTERPRISES,	LLC			05/12/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: MOBISAVE LLC						
Name:						
Street Address:	712 FIFTH AVENUE, 14TH FLOOR					
City:		NEW YORK				
State/Country:	_	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10019	10019				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 5					
Property Type		Number				
		29709				
Patent Number: 7		13743				
Patent Number: 8		38940				
Patent Number: 901		14724				
Application Number: 14		627108				
CORRESPONDENCE D						
Fax Number:	```	3)972-7627				
•		e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be				
		3-972-0006				
		n@BMTPATENT.COM				
Correspondent Name: BUCk		CKLEY, MASCHOFF & TALWAI	LKAR LLC			
Address Line 1: 50 LOCUST AVENUE						
Address Line 4:	NE	W CANAAN, CONNECTICUT 06	6840			
TTORNEY DOCKET N	JMBER:	L07.000				
AME OF SUBMITTER:		KURT M. MASCHOFF				
SIGNATURE:		/KMM/				
DATE SIGNED:		05/13/2015				
		<b>I</b>				
otal Attachments: 3						

source=L07.000 - Assignment of Patent Rights#page2.tif source=L07.000 - Assignment of Patent Rights#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035632 FRAME: 0164

#### Exhibit B

#### USPTO Notification of Assignment of Patent Rights

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Loeb Enterprises, LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 712 Fifth Avenue, 14<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, NY 10019-4108, does hereby:

- (a) irrevocably assign to Mobisave LLC, a <u>Delewere</u> limited liability company having a business address at <u>712 F Ave</u> <u>FIN</u> ("Assignee") New York, W 100M
  - (1) its entire right, title and interest in the patents and patent applications listed in the Schedule including but not limited to the right to collect royalties under such patents; and
  - (2) the right to sue third parties for infringement (including but not limited to damages) accruing based on activities occurring prior to the execution date hereof, including but not limited to all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights;
- (b)agree, upon request (and at the entire expense) of Assignee to execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications and any other papers necessary to perfect Assignee's title in the foregoing.

Assignor grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

The effective date of this Assignment is May 12, 2015.

Signature on behalf of Assignor: Signature:

Date of

PATENT REEL: 035632 FRAME: 0165

Mur R.C

12,2015

May

Printed Name: Michael Loeb

Title: CEO

PATENT REEL: 035632 FRAME: 0166

No.	U.S. Patent Appl. No.	Appl. Date	U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date
1	11/483,994	07/10/2006	7,813,743	10/12/2010
2	11/483,932	07/10/2006	7,729,709	07/01/2010
3	13/558,546	07/26/2012	9,014,724	04/21/2015
4	12/807,412	09/04/2010	8,238,940	08/07/2012
5	14/627,108	02/20/2015	3	

### SCHEDULE PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS